

BID TABULATION

Water Service Line Replacement Project - Phase 1 (#10253600)

City of Hastings

WSB Project No. 033350-000

Bids Received: 07/16/2026 03:00 PM CDT



DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE

Line #	Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fitzgerald Excavating		BCM Construction, Inc.		Precision Pipeline LLC		Levanen Underground		
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
WATER SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTS															
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$25,030.00	\$25,030.00	\$56,850.00	\$56,850.00	
2	2104.502	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	140	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$79.00	\$11,060.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	
3	2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	
4	2104.503	SALVAGE FENCE	L F	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
5	2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	173	\$3.00	\$519.00	\$5.00	\$865.00	\$7.00	\$1,211.00	\$1.00	\$173.00	\$9.00	\$1,557.00	
6	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	74	\$5.00	\$370.00	\$12.00	\$888.00	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$8.00	\$592.00	\$21.00	\$1,554.00	
7	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	S F	1890	\$3.00	\$5,670.00	\$10.00	\$18,900.00	\$3.00	\$5,670.00	\$5.00	\$9,450.00	\$12.00	\$22,680.00	
8	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	89	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$12.00	\$1,068.00	\$21.00	\$1,869.00	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$12.00	\$1,068.00	
9	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S Y	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	
10	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	53	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$25.00	\$1,325.00	\$5.00	\$265.00	\$21.00	\$1,113.00	
11	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
12	2104.602	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
13	2104.602	REMOVE WATER SERVICE AND CURB BOX	EACH	58	\$350.00	\$20,300.00	\$500.00	\$29,000.00	\$800.00	\$46,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$87,000.00	\$220.00	\$12,760.00	
14	2104.502	REMOVE CONCRETE STEPSREMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE STEPS	EACH	9	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	
15	2105.607	COMMON EXCAVATION	C Y	13	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	
16	2105.61	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOURL	40	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$141.00	\$5,640.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	
17	2123.61	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOURL	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$131.00	\$1,048.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	
18	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	C Y	13	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	\$24.00	\$312.00	\$42.00	\$546.00	
19	2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8.0"	S Y	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$240.00	\$5,520.00	\$155.00	\$3,565.00	\$180.00	\$4,140.00	
20	2331.603	JOINT ADHESIVE	L F	173	\$2.00	\$346.00	\$5.00	\$865.00	\$20.00	\$3,460.00	\$17.00	\$2,941.00	\$20.00	\$3,460.00	
21	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR CRS MIX(3,C)4.0" THICKFOR PATCHING	S Y	74	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$120.00	\$8,880.00	\$135.00	\$9,990.00	\$124.00	\$9,176.00	\$180.00	\$13,320.00	
22	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR CRS MIX (2,B) 3.0" THICKDRIVEWAYS	S Y	53	\$40.00	\$2,120.00	\$90.00	\$4,770.00	\$135.00	\$7,155.00	\$124.00	\$6,572.00	\$180.00	\$9,540.00	
23	2503.602	TELEWISE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	EACH	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$255.00	\$5,100.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	
24	2504.602	ABANDON WATER SERVICE	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	
25	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICECONNECT TO EXISTING INDOOR PLUMBING, UNFINISHED BASEMENT	EACH	49	\$2,500.00	\$122,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$700.00	\$34,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$156,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$85,750.00	
26	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICECONNECT TO EXISTING INDOOR PLUMBING, FINISHED BASEMENT	EACH	9	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$11,925.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,540.00	\$22,860.00	
27	2504.602	PROVIDE FILTER PITCHERS	EACH	58	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$175.00	\$10,150.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	
28	2504.602	FREEZING WATER SERVICES	EACH	58	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$500.00	\$29,000.00	\$600.00	\$34,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$250.00	\$14,500.00	
29	2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	58	\$600.00	\$34,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$81,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$98,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$185,600.00	\$700.00	\$40,600.00	
30	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	
31	2504.603	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	L F	2580	\$60.00	\$154,800.00	\$50.00	\$129,000.00	\$72.00	\$185,760.00	\$17.00	\$43,860.00	\$93.00	\$239,940.00	
32	2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	S Y	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	
33	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	S F	1890	\$50.00	\$94,500.00	\$25.00	\$47,250.00	\$21.00	\$39,690.00	\$12.00	\$22,680.00	\$31.00	\$58,590.00	
34	2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	89	\$150.00	\$13,350.00	\$120.00	\$10,680.00	\$38.00	\$3,382.00	\$120.00	\$10,680.00	\$180.00	\$16,020.00	
35	2557.603	INSTALL FENCE	L F	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
36	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,555.00	\$5,555.00	\$19,150.00	\$19,150.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	
37	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$154.00	\$308.00	
38	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$162.00	\$9,720.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	
39	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	500	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	
40	2574.507	LOAM TOPSOIL BORROW	C Y	72	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$35.00	\$2,520.00	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$68.00	\$4,896.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	
41	2575.523	WATER	MGAL	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
42	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,654.00	\$3,654.00	
43	2575.604	BLOWN COMPOST SEEDING	S Y	709	\$5.00	\$3,545.00	\$10.00	\$7,090.00	\$22.00	\$15,598.00	\$3.00	\$2,127.00	\$10.00	\$7,090.00	
TOTAL WATER SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTS							\$668,305.00		\$663,431.00		\$688,710.00		\$707,240.00		\$729,025.00
PROVISIONAL ITEMS															
44	2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	380	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$5.00	\$1,900.00	\$7.00	\$2,660.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$12.00	\$4,560.00	
45	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	117	\$5.00	\$585.00	\$12.00	\$1,404.00	\$20.00	\$2,340.00	\$8.00	\$936.00	\$20.00	\$2,340.00	
46	2105.607	COMMON EXCAVATION	C Y	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	
47	2105.607	ROCK EXCAVATION	C Y	47	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$139.00	\$6,533.00	\$128.00	\$6,016.00	\$350.00	\$16,450.00	
48	2105.607	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	C Y	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	
49	2106.601	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,540.00	\$8,540.00	
50	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	C Y	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	
51	2331.603	JOINT ADHESIVE	L F	380	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$5.00	\$1,900.00	\$20.00	\$7,600.00	\$17.00	\$6,460.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	
52	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR CRS MIX(3,C)4.0" THICKFOR PATCHING	S Y	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	\$135.00	\$3,645.00	\$124.00	\$3,348.00	\$180.00	\$4,860.00	
53	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,580.00	\$9,480.00	
						\$24,335.00		\$30,344.00		\$45,178.00		\$36,020.00		\$53,070.00	

BID TABULATION

Water Service Line Replacement Project - Phase 1 (#10253600)

City of Hastings

WSB Project No. 033350-000

Bids Received: 07/16/2026 03:00 PM CDT



DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE

Line #	Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fitzgerald Excavating		BCM Construction, Inc.		Precision Pipeline LLC		Levanen Underground	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
ALLOWANCES														
54	2101.501	TREE REMOVAL AND TRIMMING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
55	2104.601	REMOVE ASBESTOS MATERIAL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
56	2104.601	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES	L S	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL ALLOWANCES							\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL WATER LINE SERVICE REPLACEMENTS							\$668,305.00		\$663,431.00		\$688,710.00		\$707,240.00	\$729,025.00
TOTAL PROVISIONAL ITEMS							\$24,335.00		\$30,344.00		\$45,178.00		\$36,020.00	\$53,070.00
TOTAL ALLOWANCES							\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL							\$717,640.00		\$718,775.00		\$758,888.00		\$768,260.00	\$807,095.00

BID TABULATION

Water Service Line Replacement Project - Phase 1 (#10253600)

City of Hastings

WSB Project No. 033350-000

Bids Received: 07/16/2026 03:00 PM CDT



DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE

Line #	Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Castrejon Incorporated		Bituminous Roadways Inc.		A-1 Excavating LLC		
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
WATER SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTS													
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	
2	2104.502	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	140	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$99.00	\$13,860.00	
3	2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	
4	2104.503	SALVAGE FENCE	L F	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	
5	2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	173	\$3.00	\$519.00	\$7.00	\$1,211.00	\$6.00	\$1,038.00	\$3.00	\$519.00	
6	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	74	\$5.00	\$370.00	\$7.00	\$518.00	\$36.00	\$2,664.00	\$12.00	\$888.00	
7	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	S F	1890	\$3.00	\$5,670.00	\$2.00	\$3,780.00	\$4.00	\$7,560.00	\$6.00	\$11,340.00	
8	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	89	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$7.00	\$623.00	\$36.00	\$3,204.00	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	
9	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S Y	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	
10	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	53	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	\$7.00	\$371.00	\$36.00	\$1,908.00	\$12.00	\$636.00	
11	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
12	2104.602	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
13	2104.602	REMOVE WATER SERVICE AND CURB BOX	EACH	58	\$350.00	\$20,300.00	\$550.00	\$31,900.00	\$1,550.00	\$89,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	
14	2104.502	REMOVE CONCRETE STEPSREMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE STEPS	EACH	9	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$725.00	\$6,525.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	
15	2105.607	COMMON EXCAVATION	C Y	13	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$85.00	\$1,105.00	\$99.00	\$1,287.00	
16	2105.61	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOURL	40	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$480.00	\$19,200.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	
17	2123.61	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOURL	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$265.00	\$2,120.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	
18	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	C Y	13	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$68.00	\$884.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$144.00	\$1,872.00	
19	2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8.0"	S Y	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$385.00	\$8,855.00	\$275.00	\$6,325.00	\$199.00	\$4,577.00	
20	2331.603	JOINT ADHESIVE	L F	173	\$2.00	\$346.00	\$1.00	\$173.00	\$6.00	\$1,038.00	\$16.00	\$2,768.00	
21	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR CRS MIX(3,C)4.0" THICKFOR PATCHING	S Y	74	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$150.00	\$11,100.00	\$90.00	\$6,660.00	\$134.00	\$9,916.00	
22	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR CRS MIX (2,B) 3.0" THICKDRIVEWAYS	S Y	53	\$40.00	\$2,120.00	\$150.00	\$7,950.00	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$162.00	\$8,586.00	
23	2503.602	TELEWISE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	EACH	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	
24	2504.602	ABANDON WATER SERVICE	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
25	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICECONNECT TO EXISTING INDOOR PLUMBING, UNFINISHED BASEMENT	EACH	49	\$2,500.00	\$122,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$154,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$215,600.00	
26	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICECONNECT TO EXISTING INDOOR PLUMBING, FINISHED BASEMENT	EACH	9	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	
27	2504.602	PROVIDE FILTER PITCHERS	EACH	58	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$120.00	\$6,960.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	
28	2504.602	FREEZING WATER SERVICES	EACH	58	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$750.00	\$43,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$69,600.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	
29	2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	58	\$600.00	\$34,800.00	\$650.00	\$37,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$104,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$127,600.00	
30	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	
31	2504.603	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	L F	2580	\$60.00	\$154,800.00	\$68.00	\$175,440.00	\$77.00	\$198,660.00	\$55.00	\$141,900.00	
32	2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	S Y	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	
33	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	S F	1890	\$50.00	\$94,500.00	\$15.50	\$29,295.00	\$15.00	\$28,350.00	\$18.00	\$34,020.00	
34	2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	89	\$150.00	\$13,350.00	\$325.00	\$28,925.00	\$200.00	\$17,800.00	\$146.00	\$12,994.00	
35	2557.603	INSTALL FENCE	L F	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	
36	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$56,475.00	\$56,475.00	
37	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	
38	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	
39	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	500	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	
40	2574.507	LOAM TOPSOIL BORROW	C Y	72	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$32.00	\$2,304.00	\$80.00	\$5,760.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	
41	2575.523	WATER	MGAL	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
42	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
43	2575.604	BLOWN COMPOST SEEDING	S Y	709	\$5.00	\$3,545.00	\$6.50	\$4,608.50	\$15.00	\$10,635.00	\$10.00	\$7,090.00	
TOTAL WATER SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTS							\$668,305.00		\$761,152.50		\$866,337.00		\$926,328.00
PROVISIONAL ITEMS													
44	2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	380	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$9.00	\$3,420.00	\$6.00	\$2,280.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	
45	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	117	\$5.00	\$585.00	\$20.00	\$2,340.00	\$36.00	\$4,212.00	\$12.00	\$1,404.00	
46	2105.607	COMMON EXCAVATION	C Y	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	
47	2105.607	ROCK EXCAVATION	C Y	47	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$155.00	\$7,285.00	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	
48	2105.607	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	C Y	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	
49	2106.601	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	
50	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	C Y	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$144.00	\$2,880.00	
51	2331.603	JOINT ADHESIVE	L F	380	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$6.00	\$2,280.00	\$16.00	\$6,080.00	
52	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR CRS MIX(3,C)4.0" THICKFOR PATCHING	S Y	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$90.00	\$2,430.00	\$141.00	\$3,807.00	
53	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	
							\$24,335.00		\$32,835.00		\$43,152.01		\$44,272.00

BID TABULATION

Water Service Line Replacement Project - Phase 1 (#10253600)

City of Hastings

WSB Project No. 033350-000

Bids Received: 07/16/2026 03:00 PM CDT



DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE

Line #	Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Castrejon Incorporated		Bituminous Roadways Inc.		A-1 Excavating LLC		
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
ALLOWANCES													
54	2101.501	TREE REMOVAL AND TRIMMING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
55	2104.601	REMOVE ASBESTOS MATERIAL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
56	2104.601	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES	L S	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
TOTAL ALLOWANCES						\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
TOTAL WATER LINE SERVICE REPLACEMENTS						\$668,305.00		\$761,152.50		\$866,337.00		\$926,328.00	
TOTAL PROVISIONAL ITEMS						\$24,335.00		\$32,835.00		\$43,152.01		\$44,272.00	
TOTAL ALLOWANCES						\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
TOTAL						\$717,640.00		\$818,987.50		\$934,489.01		\$995,600.00	

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By:

License No. 45395

Date: July 16, 2026